 BODENVENTILATOR / FLOOR FAN /
VENTILATEUR
 BODENVENTILATOR
 Bedienungs- und Sicherheitshinweise
 FLOOR FAN
 Operation and safety notes
 VENTILATEUR
 Instructions d‘utilisation et consignes de sécurité

1  Fan 2  Speed buttons
  Technical data
Type designation:   VE-6030SCR,
VE-6031SCR,
 VE-6050SCR
Operating voltage:  220‒240 V AC 50 Hz
Fan power consumption: 100 W
Power consumption
in standby mode: 0 W
Speed levels: 950–1100–1250 rpm
max. speed:  1250 U / min
(+ / – 50 U / min)
max. air velocity: 4.26 m / s
max. volumetric flow rate:  7367.4 m³ / h
(+ / –10 %)
(122.79 m3 / min.)
Tilt angle: 130 °
Diameter: 45 cm
Service value: 1.29 (m³ / min) / W
Fan sound power level: 63 dB
Measurement standard
for determining the
service value:  IEC 60897:1986
(corr. 1992)
 Delivery contents
1 Floor fan
1 Set of operating and safety instructions
10 GB/IE
Safety notes
DANGER TO LIFE
  AND RISK OF ACCIDENTS
FOR INFANTS AND CHIL-
DREN! This product may be used
by children aged 8 years and up,
as well as by persons with reduced
physical, sensory or mental capaci-
ties, or those lacking experience
and / or knowledge, as long as
they are supervised or instructed
in the safe use of the product and
they understand the associated
risks. Do not allow children to
play with the product. Never
allow children to clean or main-
tain this product unsupervised.
  Do not leave the product or pack-
aging material lying unattended.
Plastic film or bags, plastic parts,
etc. can turn into dangerous toys
for children.
  The product must be placed on
a flat, stable surface.
  This product may only be used
for household use and for the
purpose for which it was manu-
factured.
AVOID THE RISK OF
FATAL INJURY FROM
ELECTRIC SHOCK
  We assume no liability for prop-
erty damage or personal injury